REGULATIONS FEE SCHEDULE

Catfish Creek Conservation Authority Ontario Regulation 146/90

Applications for Permits to Construct, Place Fill or Alter Waterways, and Land Transfer Inquiry Fees.

The following fee schedule to APPLICATIONS TO CONSTRUCT, PLACE FILL OR ALTER A WATERWAY in any defined area within the Catfish Creek Watershed, pursuant to Section 28 of the Conservation Authorities Act of Ontario R.S.O. 1990, Chapter C.27.

Application Fees:

Non-refundable fees are charged to support the costs incurred through the administration of the C.C.C.A. regulations program. The fee amount is based on the value of the works being applied for and the following graduated scale will apply:

Value Range	Application to	Construct, Place
	Fill or Alte	r Waterways
up to \$10,000	\$	160.00
up to \$100,000	\$	320.00
up to \$500,000	\$	650.00
over \$500,000	\$	1,200.00
renewal fee (after 1 year)	\$	110.00
site surveying	\$	110.00
Property/legal inquiries requiring a site visit/written resp	onse \$	110.00
2X fee-permit fee following issuance of a Violation Notice	e	

^{*} Fees include all applicable taxes

Legal Inquiries:

Legal Inquiries are submitted by solicitors representing prospective buyers of property within the watershed. They typically request confirmation of if, and how, regulations of the Authority affect a property. A fee is charges to help offset the costs associated with administering the program.

Applicants are responsible to provide the C.C.C.A. with an estimate of the value of the proposed works and may be requested to support such a value in writing.

^{*} Per Report PF 07/2019